PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERMAID CO., LTD.	07/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERMAID CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2F, New Building of Mori Building,
Internal Address:	27-8, Hamamatsucho 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Application Number:	1	12065969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Daniels

Total Attachments: 7

source=081244_Commercial_Register_Trans#page1.tif source=081244_Commercial_Register_Trans#page2.tif source=081244_Commercial_Register_Trans#page3.tif source=081244_Commercial_Register_Trans#page4.tif

501019828 PATENT REEL: 023541 FRAME: 0576

OF \$40.00 12065969

source=081244_Commercial_Register_Trans#page5.tif source=081244_Commercial_Register_Trans#page6.tif source=081244_Commercial_Register_Trans#page7.tif

株式会社マーメードの「商業登記簿謄本」の関連頁 (1/6頁及び6/6頁)の写し

(備考)

株式会社マーメード(Mermaid Co., Ltd.)の住所(Address)、(東京都港区浜松町一丁目27番8号森ビル新館2F)は1/6頁に表示

移転の日付 (Date of Change)、(平成19年10月18日 (October 18, 2007)) は 6/6頁に表示

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区浜松町一丁目 2 7番8号森ビル新館 2 F 株式会社マーメード

会社法人等番号 0104-01-072886

商号	株式会社マーメード					
本 店	東京都港区浜松町一丁目 2 7番 8 号森ビル新館 2 F					
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする					
会社成立の年月日	平成17年11月25日	,				
目 的	1. 厨房機器の設計・製作及び販売 2. 空調機器の製作及び販売 3. 飲食店の経営 4. 出版物の企画・発行及び販売 5. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務				**	
	1. 水循環型フライヤーの開発・製造・販売 2. 厨房用関連製品の開発・製造・販売 3. 前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業 平成20年 7月 1日変更	平成 2	! 0 年	8月	5 日登	5Ē:
発行可能株式総数	1_0 万株					
	2 0 0 万株	平成 2	0年	7月	1日変	更
		平成 2	0 年	8月	5 日登	58:
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>5 8 6 2 株</u>	<u> </u>		. (211		
	発行済株式の総数	平成 1	9年1	1月3	0 日変	更
	6092株	平成1	9年1	 2月 l	9 日登	記
	発行済株式の総数	平成2	0年	1月3	1 日変]	更
	6 3 4 7 株	平成 2	0年	 2月	5 日登	55
	発行済株式の総数	平成 2	0年	4月2	5 日変	更
	7000株	平成 2	0年	 5月 I	4 日登	記
	発行済株式の総数	平成 2	0年	7月	1 日変	更
	1 4 万株	平成 2	O 年	8月	5 日登	2

整理番号 アイ30132 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/6

東京都港区浜松町一丁目27番8号森ビル新館2F 株式会社マーメード 会社法人等番号 0104-01-072886

に限り、その相続人が、当社所定の手続に基づき、当該新株予約権者が付与された権利の範囲内で新株予約権を行使することができるものとする。ただし、相続人死亡による再相続は認めない。 会社が新株予約権を取得することができる事由及び取得の条件以下の(1)、(2)及び(3)の議案につき当社株主総会で承認された場合は、当社は無償で新株予約権を取得することができる。 (1)当社が消滅会社となる合併契約書承認の議案 (2)当社が分割会社となる分割契約若しくは分割計画承認の議案 (3)当社が完全子会社となる株式交換契約若しくは株式移転計画承認の議案 取締役会設置会社に関する事項 監査役設置会社に関する事項 登記記録に関する 平成19年10月18日東京都渋谷区宇田川町2番1号から本店移転 平成19年10月18日東京都渋谷区宇田川町2番1号から本店移転		切り上げる。
関する事項 登記記録に関する 平成19年10月18日東京都渋谷区宇田川町2番1号から本店移転	取締役会設置会社に関する事項	い。 (3) 新株予約権者が権利行使期間中に死亡した場合は、相続開始後1年内に限り、その相続人が、当社所定の手続に基づき、当該新株予約権者が付与された権利の範囲内で新株予約権を行使することができるものとする。ただし、相続人死亡による再相続は認めない。会社が新株予約権を取得することができる事由及び取得の条件以下の(1)、(2)及び(3)の議案につき当社株主総会で承認された場合は、当社は無償で新株予約権を取得することができる。 (1)当社が消滅会社となる合併契約書承認の議案 (2)当社が分割会社となる分割契約若しくは分割計画承認の議案 (3)当社が完全子会社となる株式交換契約若しくは株式移転計画承認の議案
	関する事項	

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成21年 8月17日

東京法務局港出張所

登記官

大 小 原 憲



整理番号 ア430132 * 下線のあるものは採用事項であることを示す。

6/6

English translation of the relevant pages (page 1/6 and 6/6) of the "Transcription of Commercial Register" of Mermaid Co., Ltd

(Note)

The address of Mermaid Co., Ltd. (2F, New building of Mori Building, 27-8, Hamamatsucho 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo) is described in Page 1/6 (1 page of transaction)

The date of Change (October 18, 2007) is described in Page 6/6 (3 page of transaction)

CERTIFICARE OF ALL THE REGISTRATION MATTERS

2F, New building of Mori Building, 27-8, Hamamatsucho 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo Mermaid Co., Ltd.

Numbers of incorporation juridical person 0104-01-072886

Trade name	Mermaid Co., Ltd.		
Head office	2F, New building of Mori Building, 27-8, Hamamatsucho 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo		
Method for notify publicly	Indicate in an official gazette		
Date of incorporation	November 25, 2005		
Purpose	1. Design / production of the kitchen machinery and sale 2. Production of the air conditioner and sale 3. Management of the restaurant 4. Plan / Issue of the publication and sale 5. All businesses to accompany each above number		
	Development / production / the sale of the water cycle type fryer Development / production / the sale of a product for kitchens concerned All business to accompany related each above number July 1, 2008 Change August 5, 2008 Registration		
Stock total which can be issued			
	2,000,000 shares	July 1, 2008 Change	
		August 5, 2008 Registration	
Total, kind, and number of issued			
stocks	Total of issued stocks	November 30, 2007 Change	
	<u>6,092 shares</u>	December 19, 2007 Registration	
	Total of issued stocks	January 31, 2008 Change	
	<u>6.347 shares</u>	February 5, 2008 Registration	
	Total of issued stocks	April 25, 2008 Change	
	7.000 shares	May 14, 2008 Registration	
	Total of issued stocks	July 1, 2008 Change	
	<u>140,000 shares</u>	August 5, 2008 Registration	

Reference number 7430132 * It is shown that the matter with an underline is an erasion matter. 1/6

1

 $2\mathrm{F},$ New building of Mori Building, 27-8, Hamamatsucho 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo Mermaid Co., Ltd.

Numbers of incorporation juridical person 0104-01-072886

	(0) 777
	(3) When our company delivers stocks at a price which is less than current price (except for the case where issue or the common stock of our company is disposed of for new stocks by use of the right of new share reservation), the following formula adjusts an amount paid frame and the less than 1 yen fraction produced by adjustment is revalued.
	Exercise price Exercise price after adjustment = before adjustment ×
	Number of Payment of money delivery stocks × per one share Number of + outstanding stocks Current price before stock delivery
	Number of outstanding stocks + Number of delivery stocks July 1, 2008 Change August 5, 2008 Registration Period which can use the right of new share reservation From March 29, 2009 to March 26, 2017
	The conditions of use of the right of new share reservation (1) When the right person of new share reservation abandons the right of new share reservation, this right of new share reservation shall not be used. (2) The right person of new share reservation can divide one right of
	new share reservation, and cannot use it. (3) When a person of subscription warrant died all over the right use period, I am limited after an inheritance start before one year, and the heir is based on we appointed procedure and shall be able to use a subscription warrant within the right that a person of subscription warrant concerned was given to. However, the re-inheritance by the heir death does not accept it.
	The reason from which a company can acquire the right of new share reservation, and the conditions of acquisition. When recognized by the general meeting of shareholders of our company per bill of (1) of the following, (2), and (3), our company can acquire the right of new share reservation gratuitously. (1) The bill of recognition of a contract of merger in which our company turns into a disappearance company
	(2) The bill of the division contract that our company turns into a division company, or division planned recognition (3) The contract of exchange of shares that our company turns into a perfect subsidiary, or the bill of recognition of a stock transfer plan
Matter about the incorporation of the directors board establishment	Incorporation of the directors board establishment

Matter about the	Incorporation of the auditor establishment
incorporation of the	
auditor	-
establishment	
Matter about the	The head office was transferred from Shibuyahomes 719, 1,
registration record	Udagawa-cho 2, Shibuya-ku Tokyo in October 18, 2007.
	November 15, 2007 registration

This is the document which proved that it is all of the matter which is not closed record in the register.

August 17, 2009

Tokyo Legal Affaires Bureau Minato branch office

Registration official

DAIKOHARA KENJI STAMP

Reference number 7430132 * It is shown that the matter with an underline is an erasion matter.